

GAHC010160502019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No : I.A.(Civil) 2876/2019

1:SRI HARADHAN SURADHAR
S/O- LATE AMULY KUMAR SUTRADHAR
R/O- RAMKRISHNA NAGAR BLOCK ROAD
RAMKRISHNA NAGAR
P.O. AND P.S. RAMKRISHNA NAGAR
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788710.

VERSUS

1:SMT. RAKHI DEB AND 11 ORS.
W/O- SRI NITYANANDA DEB
R/O- SETTLEMENT ROAD
RAMKRISHNA NAGAR
P.O. AND P.S. RAMKRISHNA NAGAR
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788166.

2:SRI NITYANANDA DEB
S/O- LATE GOPENDRA DEB
R/O- SETTLEMENT ROAD
RAMKRISHNA NAGAR
P.O. AND P.S. RAMKRISHNA NAGAR
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788166.

3:AIRCEL
A MOBILE COMPANY HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT 5TH FLOOR
SPENCER PLAZA

709
ANNA SALAI
CHENNAI- 600002 AND ONE OF ITS OFFICE
C/O GTL
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.
MAYUR GARDEN BUILDING
ABC BUS STOP (OPPOSITE RAJIB BHAVAN
G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI) (NOTICE TO BE SERVED ON THE GENERAL MANAGER
5TH FLOOR
SPENCER PLAZA

709
ANNA SALAI
CHENNAI- 600002 (UNDER THE JURIDICTION OF DISTRICT JUDGE
CHENNAI
TAMILNADU).

4:THE GENERAL MANAGER
5TH FLOOR
SPENCER PLAZA

709
ANNA SALAI
CHENNAI- 600002. (UNDER THE JURIDICTION OF DISTRICT JUDGE
CHENNAI
TAMILNADU).

5:CIRCLE HEAD/OFFICER
C/O- GTL
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.
MAYUR GARDEN BUILDING
ABC BUS STOP (OPPOSITE RAJIB BHAVAN
G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI-5.

6:IN-CHARGE
AIRCEL
SILCHAR
JANIGANJ
P.O. AND P.S. SILCHAR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM. (UNDER JURISDICTION OF THE COURT OF MUNSIF NO. 1
SILCHAR
CACHAR
P.O. AND P.S. SILCHAR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM.

7:IN-CHARGE

AIRCEL
KARIMGANJ DISTRICT
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788710.

8:IN-CHARGE
AIRCEL
C/O- MAMUN TELECOM
S.T. ROAD
BADARPUR
P.O. AND P.S. BADARPUR
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788806.

9:IN-CHARGE
AIRCEL
RAMKRISHNA NAGAR
P.O. AND P.S. RAMAKRISHNA NAGAR
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788166.

10:CHENNAI NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED (CNIL)
A COMPANY REGISTERED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT
1956
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT DOOR NO. 34/1 DL
NEW NO. 403/2 SAMSON TOWER
7TH FLOOR
PANTHERON ROAD
EGMORE
CHENNAI- 600008
TAMILNADU
INDIA. (NOTICE TO BE SERVED TO THE GENERAL MANAGER
CNIL UNDER THE JURISDICTION AT DISTRICT JUDGE
CHENNAI
TAMILNADU.

11:GENERAL MANAGER
C/O- CNIL
DOOR NO. 34/1 DL
NEW NO. 403/2 SAMSON TOWEER
7TH FLOOR
PANTHERON ROAD
EGMORE
CHENNAI- 600008

TAMILNADU
INDIA (NOTICE TO BE SERVED TO THE GENERAL MANAGER
CNIL UNDER THE JURISDICTION AT DISTRICT JUDGE
CHENNAI
TAMILNADU).

12:GENERAL MANAGER
CNIL
3RD FLOOR
MAYUR GARDEN BUILDING
ABC BUS STOP
OPPOSITE RAJIB BHAWN
G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI-5.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B C DAS
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 02-12-2019

Heard Mr. D.N. Bhattacharyya, learned counsel for the applicant.

The order of stay passed on 30.08.2019 stands extended till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant